Tünkers Linear Motion (Linear unit)
modular construction, size 25, max. 300 mm stroke
(E -/ I -) TLM 25
P000030545.EN.DOC  05.07.2018 page -1- Subject to technical modifications.
www.tuenkers.de  Tel.: +49 2102 4517-0
Tünkers Linear Motion series
size 25
including ordering examples
TLM 25
E-TLM 25
I-TLM 25
Product description:
The linear unit of the TLM series size 25 is a small modular linear unit designed for use on grippers. As a
drive system it is possible to order the unit with a pneumatic cylinder (TLM 25), with a 24V DC motor (E-
TLM 25) or with a 24V servo motor (I-TLM 25). The linear unit is available in the standard strokes 100 mm,
200 mm and 300 mm.
Tünkers Linear Motion (Linear unit)
modular construction, size 25, max. 300 mm stroke
(E -/ I -) TLM 25
P000030545.EN.DOC  05.07.2018 page -2- Subject to technical modifications.
www.tuenkers.de  Tel.: +49 2102 4517-0
Contents
Tünkers Linear Motion series .................................................................................................................................... 1
Contents ........................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Ordering example for TLM 25 series ........................................................................................................................... 3
Data sheet TLM 25 ......................................................................................................................................................... 5
Data sheet E-TLM 25 ..................................................................................................................................................... 6
Data sheet I-TLM 25 ....................................................................................................................................................... 7
Accessories ...................................................................................................................................................................... 8
Further Linear units....................................................................................................................................................... 13
Tünkers Linear Motion (Linear unit)
modular construction, size 25, max. 300 mm stroke
(E -/ I -) TLM 25
P000030545.EN.DOC  05.07.2018 page -3- Subject to technical modifications.
www.tuenkers.de  Tel.: +49 2102 4517-0
Ordering example for TLM 25 series
Ordering example:
E-TLM 25 100 T02 LH TOS B1
E-TLM 25    Type (drive + size)
       100   Stroke (in mm)
         T02   Sensing system
               LH   „Left hand“, motor / sensor mounted left hand
             TOS  Optional: connection Linear unit
                                          B1 Optional: retaining plate / slide with different hole patterns
Type:
The type indicates the different drive variants.
TLM 25: Pneumatic cylinder
E-TLM 25: Electric motor with 24 V DC motor
I-TLM 25: Electric motor with 24 V servomotor
The following values result for horizontal installation:
Max. load 25 kg
Max. loading torque M1 = 50 Nm
Max. loading torque M2 = 25 Nm
The cylinder force depends on the drive variant and the stroke.
for vertical installation, the maximum load is to be taken from the drive variants (10 - 15 kg depending on
the stroke length).
Stroke:
Standard: 100, 200 or 300 mm
Units with reduced stroke on request.
Tünkers Linear Motion (Linear unit)
modular construction, size 25, max. 300 mm stroke
(E -/ I -) TLM 25
P000030545.EN.DOC  05.07.2018 page -4- Subject to technical modifications.
www.tuenkers.de  Tel.: +49 2102 4517-0
Sensing system:
T00:   Without sensing system
T02:   Inductive sensor 24V, without LED display, mounted external / lateral
T24.2: Two-piece Inductive sensing 24V, device plug M12x1 4-pole, with LED display
Assembly:
LH: „Left hand“ - motor and sensors are being mounted in stroke direction left.
RH: „Right hand“ - motor and sensors are being mounted in stroke direction right.
Connection Linear unit:
TOS:  Fixing material for connection to TOS profile (see accessories)
TOS02:  Fixing material for connection central to a TOS02 profile (see accessories)
TGT:   Fixing material for connection to TGT profile (see accessories)
FP:   Fixing material for connecting the base plate (see accessories)
Retaining plate / slide:
B0: Retaining plate / slide without hole pattern. For rework of customized hole patterns (see accessories)
B1: Retaining plate / slide with hole pattern - version 1. E-TLM – hole pattern as for fixing the linear unit /
accessories (see accessories)
B2: Retaining plate / slide with hole pattern - version 2. for fixing a GNFA 40 (see accessories)
B3: Retaining plate / slide with hole pattern - version 3. for fixing a GF 40 (see accessories)
Tünkers Linear Motion (Linear unit)
modular construction, size 25, max. 300 mm stroke
TLM 25
P000030545.EN.DOC  05.07.2018 page -5- Subject to technical modifications.
www.tuenkers.de  Tel.: +49 2102 4517-0
Data sheet TLM 25
Presentation: TLM 25 100 T02 LH TOS B2, further product variants on request.
Stroke (mm) Movement force
(N)
LG (mm) L1 (mm) L2 (mm) Connection
TOS
Connection
adapter
Weight (kg)
100 145 582 225 357 3 2 6.5
200 145 812 340 472 4 3 7.75
300 145 1042 455 587 5 4 9
Connection adapter plate
e.g. TGT system or base plate